

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19062/2012

RAMAYAN PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI (D) TH.LRS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit subject to service of complete set of pleadings in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed in a weeks time.

Respondent NO.7 is reported to have expired. Steps for substitution of his legal representatives be taken within six weeks and on compliance same be processed as per rules.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 6 and 8 has already come on record.

List again on 6.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj