

H
VA

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19062/2012

RAMAYAN PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI (D)

TH.LRS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv.
Mr Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 5 submits

that they have not received complete set of pleadings.

Proof of service of pleadings has also not been filed by

the ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Petitioner has also not taken steps with respect to

deceased respondent no.7 inspite of Registrar Court's order

dt.21.4.2014.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Signature Not Verified

Chambers.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.08.09

12:38:44 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar