

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19062/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2012
in CR No. 181/2009 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

RAMAYAN PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI (D) TH.LRS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 21/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.

Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
he has already filed application for bringing on record
the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 7 -
Lalmani. He further submits that the sole petitioner has
passed away and he has already filed application for

bringing on record his legal representatives.

The Registry to check. If the above applications are in order, issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve complete set of pleadings and copy of the above applications to the respondent Nos. 1 to 5 within a week.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER