

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19062/2012

RAMAYAN PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI (D) TH.LRS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order of the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers dated 21.11.2014 ld. Counsel for the petitioner neither served the complete set of pleadings nor did he furnish the application for substitution upon the Respondent Nos. 1 & 5.

Registry to process the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers after curing the defects in substitution application.

Applications for substitution on behalf of deceased Respondent No. 7 and sole petitioner have already been filed but it remained defective. Id. Counsel to cure the defects within a week.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar