

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19062/2012

RAMAYAN PRASAD (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI (D) THR.LRS & ORS.
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Poonam Seth, Adv.
For Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let all the defects in substitution application be
removed, within fifteen days.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer