

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19062/2012

RAMAYAN PRASAD (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI (D) THR.LRS AND ORS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT TO BE LISTED IN THE MATTER BEFORE HON.
CHAMBER JUDGE.)

Date : 15-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner would take steps to cure the defects in the application for substitution within a period of eight weeks from today. This time of eight weeks is granted as it is stated that the learned counsel for the petitioner is indisposed.

In case steps are not taken within the aforesaid period, the petition for special leave to appeal would be treated as dismissed for non-prosecution.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER