

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19062/2012

RAMAYAN PRASAD (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI (D) THR.LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLNS. FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING LRS. OF DECEASED SOLE PETITIONER AND DECEASED RESPONDENT NO. 7 ARE LISTED BEFORE HON. CHAMBER JUDGE.)

(With IA No. 190169/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 190167/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 43924/2018 - appln. for setting aside abatement (RR-7), IA No. 43926/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 43921/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 190172/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 49613/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 49617/2017 - I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE DEATH CERTIFICATE and IA No. 59227/2016 - IA FOR C/D IN SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 27-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J. P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sundri, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to verify the correct facts with respect to the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent also seeks time to verify whether, in fact, the seventh respondent has any legal representative.

List the matter after two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER