

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19062/2012

RAMAYAN PRASAD (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI (D) THR.LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLNS. FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING LRS. OF DECEASED SOLE PETITIONER AND DECEASED RESPONDENT NO. 7 ARE LISTED BEFORE HON. CHAMBER JUDGE.

IA No. 190169/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 190167/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 43924/2018 - appln. for setting aside abatement (RR-7)

IA No. 43926/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 43921/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 190172/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN. IA No. 49613/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 49617/2017 - I/A FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE DEATH
CERTIFICATE

IA No. 59227/2016 - IA FOR C/D IN SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 17-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted that two legal representatives of the deceased petitioner are still to be brought on record. Four weeks' time is granted for the purpose.

It is submitted that the office objections with regard to the deceased respondent No.7 have been removed. The Registry to verify and proceed accordingly.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

