

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 49613/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 19062/2012

RAMAYAN PRASAD (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI (D) THR.LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 49613/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tanishq Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Anshuman Siddharth Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Anil Gaour, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 5 have failed to file the
counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Respondent No. 7 has already been deleted.

Respondent No. 6 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Application for deletion in respect of respondent No. 8 is
defective. Two weeks time is granted to cure the defects.

List again on 14.7.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar