

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19062/2012

RAMAYAN PRASAD (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI (D) THR. LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 82842/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

Date : 03-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Tanishq Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. M. Priya, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 82842 of 2023

The application for deletion of the eighth respondent from the array of respondents is allowed at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the first respondent seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)