

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19062/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2012 in CR No. 181/2009 passed by the High Court Of M.P Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

RAMAYAN PRASAD (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI (D) THR.LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Yashish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.
Mr. Tanishq Tyagi, Adv.
Mrs. Minati Senapati, Adv.
Mr. Yash Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Raikwar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Agarwalla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prem Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel appearing for the parties, we do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court. The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory application, if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER